CITY OF STAPLETON COUNCIL MEETING June 8, 2023

Lisa M. Cranford, Mayor Cheryl Moore, City Clerk Chris Dube, City Attorney Gail Berry Shane Barrow Lewis Berry Carol Smith Council Present: John Legander III Jason Irby Christopher Whipple

Council Absent: Willie Moss Janis Holley

Mayor Lisa Cranford called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and rendered the invocation.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Mayor Cranford called for a motion to approve the minutes of the May 11,2023, regular meeting. Motion made by Jason Irby, second by Chris Whipple, to approve the minutes of the meetings. Everyone voted in favor of the motion.

1. 2024 Budget Ordinance and 2023 Budget Amendment Ordinance - Second Reading

Motion made by Chris Whipple, second by John Legander, to approve the 2023 Budget Amendment Ordinance. All voted in favor. Motion made by Chris Whipple, seconded by Jason Irby to approve the 2024 Budget Ordinance. Everyone voted in favor of the motion.

2. <u>Turnipseed Engineers Invoice</u>

Motion made by Jason Irby, second by John Legander, to approve payment of the Turnipseed Engineers Invoice in the amount of \$3,832.44. Everyone voted in favor of the motion.

3. Jefferson County Board of Elections IGA

Motion made by Jason Irby, seconded by Chris Whipple to accept the Intergovernmental Agreement between Jefferson County Board of Elections and the City of Stapleton for the 2024 General Election. Everyone voted in favor of the motion.

Page 1 of 2 City of Stapleton Minutes June 8, 2023

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, motion made by Jason Irby, second by Chris Whipple, to adjourn the meeting. The vote was unanimous, and the meeting closed in order at 6:10 p.m.

Chery	l Moore, City Clerk	
<i>«</i>		